

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 833 OF 2006

Shankarrao Pandurang Yadav (markal)APPELLANT
V/S
Akkabai Nivrutti Yadav (markal)RESPONDENT

Adv Pradeep Salgar for Appellant (Through VC)
Adv Sarvajit B Patil (Through VC) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN
PANSARE J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 07/05/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)